
• 

• 

• 

CA-S 

roBLIC UI'ILITIIS O:::UnSSIctl OP 'IHE STATE OP CALI~UA 

O:UflSSICU MNIfX)RY & o:::tfl>LINKE DIVISIal 
Water Utilities Branch 

RESOlln'IQI }l:). W-3523 
Oct.che.r 12, 1990 

(RES. W-3523), SAU GABRIEL VAllE{ WATrn «l{PNfi (SGV), 
rotlIANA WATIR o:tfi'ANY DIVISIctl. ORJIR AI.JI»:)RIZDlG NI 
OITSEl' RATE n~E morucnlG $1,155,200 OR 20.9%: 
AOOITIC«AL ANINAL REVElUE. 

B-J lidvice letter 252, filOO August 14, 1990, SGV requests authority un::Ier 
Section VI of General Order 96-A an:l Section 454 of the Public utilities o:de 
to increase rates to of fset: (1) a $853, 4()() increase in p..rrdlased water costs I 
(2) a $44,000 increase in ~ ~'er costs, (3) a $238,700 increase d\le 
to an urrlercollection in the ~ ..... ater balancin:J aoccwlt, arr.l (4) 
$19, 100 in related increases in UfO)llectibles an:l fra.rdlise req.lirerrents. 
St:N serves alxut 27, 2()() retered custa:ers in portions of Fontana, Rancho 
Q.lc.an::)rga, Rialto, anI vicinity, San Bernardino O::wlty. 

'The present rates becare effective on January 1, 1987 prrsuant to·Decision 85-
06-031 in "'hidl the Ca:'nission foun:l the rates of return on rate base of 
11.57\ for 1985, 11.69% for 1986, and 12.30\ for 1987 reasonable, with a 
14.25% return on equity. 

SGI/ p..trdl.;Lc.es pc1.· .. er frcn soo.them california ruison Ccq:Iany ani the rates were 
increased effective February I, 1990. '!he Water utilities Branch (Branch) 
revie' ... 'ed the p..mp efficiencies ani fo.m::l them to be satisfactory. 

St:N p.rrchases '·:ater frcn the Fontana Union Water Orpany. On Novarber 15, 
1989, Fontana Union in:::re.ased its basic .... rater tate frcn $0.075 per Miners-Inc:h 
Hcur (MIH) to $0.155 per MIH (a 107% increase) for all ..... ater p.Irchases except 
"here the so..rrce "ras fran Chino B3sin .... "ells. For .... rater fran Fontana tmion's 
Chino Basin "-ells SGV pays a tate of $0.364 per Mm. 'lhis rate includes the 
replenisfi~t fee arrl other charges awlicable only to "''ater taken frat'l the 
Chino Basin. '!he net effect estinated throogh septe.~ber 30, 1990 will be an 
cNerall increase to Fontana Water Ccrpa.ny of 217% in ~ .... 'ater costs. 

fXN did not accept ~ increases as beirq proper an:l in Oec.ecl:er 1989, roJ 
filed a fotl!lal carplaint (C.89-12-035) with the O::r.rnission all~i.n:} that, for 
nur.erous reasons, Fontana Union is in fact a p..IDllc utility subJect to the 
Cctm\ission's jurisdiction an:l therefore its incr~se of "ra~r tales ard other 
actions are unla·,..,ful. ~ Ma.rd1 28, 1990, Fontana Union filed a Chapter 11 
petition in tOO Federal Bankruptcy Ccmt, thus suspen:Jirq further proc.eediD)s 
on the cx::q>la int mtter. 

1 



• 

• 

• 

~lution W-J52) 

en Jo'.ay 22, 1990 the Ccr:nissioo issued its oroer Institutirq Irnestigation No • 
90-05-034 to investigate the p..lbl1c utility status of Fontana UnIon ani to 
investigate the jecp::mJy to the "''ater SUJ-'P1y of Font.am \\'ater O::rpany. 

'l11roucjh the OJIlth of Y.arch, fI:N CX)f)tinlEd to rake payrents for ... oater ~ 
at the 7.S¢. per MIH rate in spite of beinJ billed at the re~ hiqher t-ates. CAl 
~ril 6, 1990, Federal Bankruptc.y Ccmt Jtrlge Jo'..itdlell Gol<fue:l't] olUel"ed St:N t.o 
rey Fontana Union $210,()()() as an ~ payre.nt for looater p..trehas€d fnn 
Fontana Union duri.rq the ronth of April. 00 Y.ay 3, 1990, Ju:lge Goldbel':J 
order<rl fGV to pay FontoM Union $231,139, $217,739, ani $252,739 as adv<m:e 
reyr:-ents for "''ater p.m::hased fn:n Fontana Union durinJ the lOClnths of Y.ay, 
June, atd July, respectively. <Kl July 19, 1990, JtrlJe Gol~J1J ordered fnJ to 
oontinue payirq Fontana Union at a rate not excee1irq 15.5¢ per MIll. 

Hcf...~er ( because WI's ircreased p.rrc:h::lsed "''ater o::Gt e>q:enses act:ulily 
payable to Fontana union under o::m:t order are for the t~ beirq to be paid 
at the rate of 15.5¢ rer MIH for all "''ater p.m::hased, ani because the current 
payPent arra.tqer:'e.nt will be exterrled until the urrlerlyirq dlsp.tt.es axe 
resolved, roJ estirates the annual izOO aro.mt of such <Xm.t ordered payrre.nts 
to be $1,653,385, an iocrease of $853,431 wer the adopted 1986 test year 
expense of $799,954. 'till i 1 e these a.r:-t::mlts are less than the ar:ounts rurrentl y 
dlarg€d 'cq Fontana Union, they are also fflre than the or iq ina 1, wrlisput.ed 
ano.mts. Both Fontana Union an::l f/,;V are contestirq U-,e a~mts chatqOO an:) 
there is no iniication of h<u the rourt will ultin'ltely rule. For that 
reason, the o:::nussion will order that the increase be granted, subject to 
refwrl, if the: final decision of the COJrt is in Wi's favor. 'The Carrnissioo 
also re<xxJnlzes that if the final decision of tile CXJUrt Is in Fontana union's 
favor, there will have to be another increase in rates to enable fXN to pay 
the additi(){)3,1 a;xAmts. Adlitional protection is provided to both fXN arrl its 
rateFByers by the fact that ~ \o.-ater costs are captured in WJ's 
halancirq ao:::x::wlt as required by I\lblic utilities Oxie Section 792.5. 

In addition, Wi's annual p..rrchased po.,-er expense flUTl southern california 
Edison <::crpany has increaserl by $44,000 annually over the decision-adopted 
rates. Based on these locreases in p..m::hased \.'ater ard p.rrchascd ~ 
expenses, fXN \\'OUld require an increase of $0.119 per eef in its general 
neterod rates. 

'The offset increase requested herein is for the ~ of recoverin::J in 
rates, on a dollar-for-dollar blsis, increases in these itens that haVe 
~ since the present rates becar:~ effective. 'Ihe requested increase 
\o.uuld not result in a rate of retUlll greater than last authorizEd for SGI. 

Service Is satisfactory. 'Jhere are no <:x:anission orders l'eqJirirq system 
irprove.r.-ent, nor are there signi ficant service problems req..Jirin} corrective 
action. 

fXN has a variety of prcqrams dcslgno1 to procote \\'ater conservation i»::::ludirq 
rronthly ~rs in \o.'ater bills, leak detection servi~, free C\1S~r 
conservation parrll1ets, free \o.'ater ~rvation kits ard a variety of 
conservation literature for pr~tation to schools arrl p..lhlic infonratloo 
~tinJs. No other ~ation r.easures should be ordered at this tine. 

ro.J has qiven p.1blic IiOti~ of the request for increase by nailin:.J to each 
O-lStor;er a notice of the prcposed in;rease. In t'eSp::>nSe to ~ notice, the 
Bra.nch received seven let~ cocplainirq abcot the 1rx::rease. of th€se, u.'O 

2 



; 

• 

• 

• 

also arpla in;d al::o.It lOrl pressure. OOV has J::,e"m asJr.ed to respcn:l to these 
two oocplaints. A p.lblic reeti.nJ ,. .. as held on the even.in;J of ~ 30, lC}90 
in the city of Fontam. Abo..lt 20 alS~ atterrled. 'lhere \O~re no <Xn:'.Itmts 
n:qard.irq poor service or q.,nli ty of .. rater. All of too ocn:.ents airl cpestlons 
relatirq to rates or Font:.an:l tJnion's relatiCllWrlp vith WI were ansroo'erEd by 
representatives of WI ani the staff. 

Sm:.e the req.leStOO increase is caused prinlrily l¥ charqes in e>q::oenses 
directly related to "rater o:nsurptioo, the Branch ~ that it be 
aw1ied to the <pmtity rates. Urrler the Brarrll's reoaU?rrlation, the rate 
for aU "rater delivered "'~d be ircrease:l by $().1l9 per exf (one eel is Eq.lal 
to one hun::kOO OJbic feet.) '!he surd'large for the un:iercollection in the 
p.m::hase \o\'ater bllarx::iIq ao:::ount will be $0.020 per Ccf CNer 36 J'X)f1ths. 

'lhe table bel<M shc1..'S typical bi Us tor residential cus\:.cners at varlcus usage 
levels at present anj prq:.osOO rates: 

General j.'.etered service (5/8 x 3/4-inch neters) 

¥£Xlthly Present Prq:osed ~rcent 
Usaqe Pates Rates I~ 

300 al.ft. $ 7.38 $ 7.79 5.71\ 
1,000 11.59 12.98 12.0 
2,()()() 17.61 20.39 15.7 
2,300 (avg.) 19.42 22.62 16.5 
3,000 23.63 21.80 17.6 
4,()()() 29.65 35.21 18.7 5,()()() 35.67 42.62 19.5 

I\1rsuant to PUblic utilities Code section 792.5, SGV is directed to Jl'k},intain 
its balanci.rq ao:::o.mts. 

flllDTIK;S 

1. roI's p.t.rehasOO \o\rater costs have been increased by Fontana Union Water 
CQ!pany. 

2. 'Ihere is perdirq Fontana Union's Chapter 11 petition in thE::! Federal 
Bankruptcy cant. 

3. '!here are pen::iin::j O:uplaint (C.) 39-12-035 am Order Instituttrq 
Inv~tigation (1.) 90-05-034 concerni.rq Font:.an:l Union's pIDlic utility status. 

4. 100 ~ rates currently };em;, charqed to WI by Fontana Union were 
ordered by the bankrupky o:mt. 

5. Perrllrq resolution of the a forenmtioned P~i..rqS, the ra~ increase 
Mreby authorized is justified an:1 the resultiJ"i3 rates are just ani 
reasonable. 

3 



• 

• 

• 

~lutl.M \.:-3523 . 

IT IS oorI.RED 'IHAI': 

1. San Gabriel Valley water 0Tpany is authoriZEd to rake effective revised 
Schedule 110. TO-l attached to Mvioe letter No. 252 ani to canoel the 
presently effective rate scbedJle for 1."ater service. 

2. 'Ihe rates authoriZEd by this resolution are subject to ref\m:l perrlim final 
resolution of the prooeedin:.Js ~ the bankruptcy ani p..1bl io util Ity 
status of Fontana Union water C'a'pmy. 

'Ibis resolution is effective tooay. 

I certify U>.at this Resolution ... as adcptro l1J the I\lblic utilities Cttnission 
at its regular ~tirq 011 ~r 12, 1990. '!he follwirq O::nnissioners 
awrwed it: 

O. MITCHELL WilK 
President 

FREOERICK R. DUOA 
STANLEY W. HULETT 
JOHN B. OHANtAN 
PATmoA M. ECY.ERT 

ConlJrJs~s 

". 

4 


